HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 126 by Representative Stefanski

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 17, after "result" and before "the unintended" change "fo" to "of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 20, after "creating a" and before "presumption" insert "rebuttable"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "within six months of the unintended ingestion."
- 7 and insert the following:
- "or its related commercial activity having a sufficient nexus or substantial contact with this state at the time of the ingestion resulting in the injury or death or at a time bearing a rational nexus to the ingestion, if supported by credible information or statistical data pertaining thereto, in accordance with this Act, or other evidence satisfactory to the court in an action brought
- pursuant to this Act."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 16, after "trafficking" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- of line 17, delete "reasonably be questioned"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, delete "and" and insert "of the United States
- 19 government and of the state of Louisiana constituting"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 5, line 4, after "Resolution" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in its
- 22 entirety and insert a colon ":"